Kilkenny County Council Castlecomer Area Office Kilkenny Street Castlecomer Co. Kilkenny



## **Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh**

Tel: 056 7794450

## CEANTAR BARDASACH CAISLEÁN AN CHOMAIR

## MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF CASTLECOMER

## To: The Cathaoirleach and Each Member of the Municipal District of Castlecomer

You are hereby requested to attend the June Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Castlecomer which will be held in the Council Chamber, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny on Monday 21<sup>st</sup> June directly after the Municipal District's Annual Meeting which is scheduled to commence at 10.45am.

The agenda is as follows: -

- 1. <u>Confirmation of Minutes of :</u>
- (a) May Meeting held on 17<sup>th</sup> May 2021 (attached)
- 2. <u>Consideration of Reports and Recommendations:</u>
- (a) Broadband
- (b) Local Improvement Scheme (Report at Meeting)
- (c) Road Works Scheme Progress Report (Report at Meeting)
- 3. <u>Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District for</u> transaction at such meeting.
- 4. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting.
- 5. <u>Notices of Motion</u>
- 6. <u>Correspondence</u>
- 7. Matters arising from minutes
- 8. <u>Any other business</u>

Anne Maria Walsh

Anne Maria Walsh Meetings Administrator 15<sup>th</sup> June 2021